
esara. Britton Gre7 , 
Attornol8 at La , 
Washington, D. 0. 

Gentlemen: 

OORY 

Jane 29, 1914. 

At the amsgeation of • Oaoar Law'".&. r of Loa ~elaa, 
e ask :rou to ht.'9' loolr:ad up in the L8114 Off!. oe the reoora. of 

an application for . rjght-of- 7 fU d bJ" • B. Hamilton 1D. Jan-
Uat)' • 1912 m d munbered Loa J.nples 014683. !he biator7 of 
this . application which is adverse to th interest at the OuJamao 
atar Oomp&DJ' is some12hat as foUo : 

iled in Janua17, 1912. 

' 

Late in 1912 pxoteat filed b7 urra7 & letoher {Ouyaneoa 
ater Oo) aa'k:illS for plbllo hea:r:lllg and alleging bad faith 4 

partioo.l.arl)' all giDg that llamiltcm held no valid water rights, 
and therefore, that a rejection of the land offioe was proper. 

e had llllderstood that the applio ation lad bean re~eoted b,- the 
department after notice to the petitioner end endmer had been 
made and no answer received snd that thereafter ~udga Boone of san 
Diego resurrected the p:moeadiiS b;y alleging tbat the pe t:1 tioner had 
not received dtte notioa and that h* wished to be heard. 

Kr. Lawlar :fb.miahea the :following reo>rd of the 
looal. land office at Loa Anples: "Does not show reje.~~ion. 
On Ootober 29, 1913, th1r't7 ~a as all ed S~~plioant to neft 
report. Deo. mth Boone appaarecl as attornq. JSDua~ 10, 1914 
appi1oaut wrote 0oram1 aaioner au¥1118 report 1D OivU Engimer 
&Del RJdrw•lio Bngimer on d photographs. • 

You will un4erat8Zld the importance of the exaot 
status of re~eotion or tempOl'&rJ' :re ~aotion when we explain that 
ihe water right of llam11ton 11111 la»se wl.thin 60 daJB na'ar 
the laws o'f Oali:rorn:la because no wo:rk b•a been per1brme4 upon 
1 t. :re it DOt that tbe State Law also :provide a that n aD 
~:Wlioation haa been made to the interior :D.lpartment W11hill a . 
:rarest Besuve 1hat the app:ropriator is not obUp4 to peribm &IJ7 w 4 

work. ow 1a it appeaz-a ~om the reoord that OODB14eabla period · 
elapae4 Cl11r1Dg 1oh tb1s fllir« was not ., ,Fotaotecl 1Dpthe r w1 th 
the known faot that at no time baa eu7 ao1D.I]. wolk been 4Dn upon 
hi a m.iDg. !h1a Oompav w11l attaok Hamilton • a Ol.~a 1:D :tar 
on 1h S%'0UD4 of fo:rfeiv.1re. 

!hi water filing baa been the alb~c;t a·f oom14emb~ 
miaat tem.nt 8114 1a now beiq teDlere4 ~or a oonalbzable prloe 
to the 01 'Q' of Sea Die so as a nlid p:ro:pa rt7 aD! . in: oppoai t1on 
aDC1 to the ctetri•nt of a 81m1lar propoaition 4e ''bJ ·tha 
~aaa water Ooap8DJ'. 

, 
• w1Bh to leam aU 1h facts on :record in th l•n4 · 

offloe so th t oaa take further aot1on to a pro~r p:re nta-
tion of our rights to the d pa:rtADnt and al.fJl :t.o r the 1Dformat1on 
of the 01t7 l.ttornq of B&ll Diego who 1a allout to mam 8D exsm~Jl&­
tion of the supposed r1ghts l'lhioh Hamilton or his aosl.sns are 
attemptiJJB to nw'ke. We mve stated this oaee ra1her :tul17 in 
orclar that 70u rJa7 ull4eretand tthat is required ea4 what 1a impor-
tant. ~he em.pbaaia being tbe posaibili'Q' of proving a time 
lapae of the ater filing either thx-ou(tl teohDioal ro~eotion 
or a proof of non-oODtirmous status be :fb re tbe 4epart!Dint due 
to the eaw18Jil•nt b;r Hamilton of a water olaim to other partioa 
and the failure of the n parties to aka epplioation in their 
OWD zuae. ..4_t this time aro asking ;you 1u ~rn1sh the ashi.tS-
ton reoord and oop:lss of ODJ' papers whiah 1D 70ur ~udgmant bear 
direotl;r an this matter. We also aEk that ;you a4ville us b7 
ig'ht letter of the essential faots, partioular]Jr regarding dates, 

as soon as possible after the receipt of thi letter. 

WSP-lllt 

Ve rz· Bino erel7 7our a, 
OU)'an•oa ater Oo. 

B7 w. s • .Post, 
_ Eng1 er. 
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Ueears. Britton & Grey~ 
Attorn 78 nt Law, 
Washington, D. o. 
Gentleman:-

• 

• 

• 

• 

• June 29. 1914 • 
• ... t • 

• 

• 

At the· sucgestion of !.tr. Oeoo.r Lawler of Los Angolee, 

o aok rou to havo looked up in tl&e Lund Offioe the record of 

nn· npplio&.tion for r1gllt-o1:-wq filed b;y i. lJ. Hamilton in Jan-. . 
'WlrJ, 1912 end numbered Los .Ang~leo 014683. Tho history of 

• 
this application whioh is adverse to the. intoreat of the Cuyamaoa 

CompBn7 1a eomowbat aa follo a:· 

Filed 1n Jonuo.17, 1911!. ~ # 

La&" c-. 
. · .., . 1912 proteut filed b7 Murra7 & Fletoher ( CUyomooa 

.ater Co) asking for publio hearing and alleging bnd fa1 th ~d 

partioularlJ allogina ~hat Hamilton held no Tnlid water rights, 
and therotoro. that . 

e3eotion ot the land office was proper • . . . 
e had ttnderntood that the application hnd- been rojooted by the 

. department atter notioa to the petitioner end engineer had been . . 
made end no rmawer reodv~d and thot thereafter Judge Bobne {Sa..bjc 

· resurrected tho proceeding b~ alloging that the petitioner had 

not received duo notio~o and that he wished to be heilrd • 
• 

Ur. Lawler, :f'ttrnishoe the following reoord nf the 
. 

loco.l land offl oe at Loa Angeles: "Doos not show reJection. 

• • 
On October 29, 1913, thfrt7 dqs as allowed applioant to make 

~.__...,. .... report. Doo. 2Hh BoOJle. oppeared aa attorney. Jnnuaey. 10. 1914 
. 

applicant wrote COU""1 ssiolter son41ns report to diTtl EDS1i1eor 
• 

• : 
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You will understcnd the 1mpol'tanoa .o:r the oxo.ot 

otctus of roj ootion or tempor017 roj eotion when· we exploin that . . 
• • • 

the atar r1ght ·ot H~~lton wil1 lapse within 60 ~aye under 
. . 

- the lnwe o£ Onli!ornio; bcanuee no Ttork has been performed upon 
• it. woro 1t. not that tho State Lnw oloo provides that · nen an 

. ~c..\-~~ 
npplio tion hen btan mnde to the Int&rior Doportm~ntl\~h8t the· 

~ r.pPropriator: 1s not obllgcd· to !JGrform · a~ y:ork.' • ow ~ 1 t 
• 

appears froc tho recor ·thnt n concidorobla ~cr.iod o~epeed 

during r.h1ch this filinG· ec ~not oo proteoted · ~1d ae! ' beeft 

... 
~ -· 

tocotber rl th the »G'Q-tc.et ·that at ..n4"V"time 11~ '~ 

ootuel work boen done upon hie f11tng1 zthto Compon7w111 'Uk& 
. -

·Hmi1lton "a claim to wotc1· ' on tho ground ot rorfeituro. · 
. 

, . ··!'biB water filins has boon the eubj eet of oonaidornble 
• . . . 

mieetat ment and io no being tendered for a ooneidernble prioe 

and to t~o detriment of n similar propooi tion mado by the 

~1\08 ater Oomp81lJ'• . . . 

I 
!!a .:wish to loern all: tho foote on reoord in the land 

• 
• oftioe eo that o onn tDko further action to a propor preeentn-

. . tion of our rights o t~e depbrtment ond nlso for tho informntion 

- ot the 01~~ Attome7 ot San D1~o TZbo, 1e o~ont to moke on exard;na-
.. :~:...:.=.:; ..... . . 

tion of tho pappoa d rights hioh Uomilton; o~ hie BBoigns are 
t • 

or4or tba~ 7ou mq,· pnd ratand: . 

• 
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Britton & Gre7, #8 • 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

tnnt. • 
Tho emphnaia boiDS the poaoibilit7 ot proving n time 

lapse of tho .water tiling either throllBb .a toobnioal rejection 
• • 

• 

• 

or a proof' of non-continuous ete.tus before the depcrtmont duo 

to the a.soignmont b7 Hem1lton of c. v.nter oldm to other parties 

ond tho failure of tha nou pPXt1ee to make nrplicntion in their . . • . 
om no.tnc~ A.t this timo v1o cro nekine jOU to fu:rnieh tho . i:aahing-

. ton reourd end oopiea of tm7 pnporo nhich in ~ur juclgmont boar 

direotly on this matter. iio nloo oo!t that you sdvioo uo bJ . . . 
~ight Lotter ot tho eaoont1al taata. portioulnrly rognrd1ng dates, 
os soon no pooaible nftor thoJreo ipt Qf this latter. 

Very 
• 

.. 
, 

Engineer • 

• • 

. -
• ' 

• 

• 
I I} 

• 
• • 
t 

• • . • 
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RECEIVED AT 
( 

A , . , III'DWHC 
• ALCX . ... ITTDH 

CVAHI I"OWHC 
• r . W. C.LICHCHTI 

• 
• II'OIW~LL W. IHOW 

C .D. IIC:Hft ~II Cll' , .I .. • 
• 

~.w.c. 

I 

I J BRITTON li GRAY 
\.. ~UunU"\[$ an\lr C'I&~unJJtlLollJ' at a\lr 

'WILKIHI .UILDIHO, llll K lnU~r.T 

11.J~lngtcsn,l3.<t • 

Diqo, calif • 

• Rdeni w .,. h, ... or ' . 2ft lll'l•o. 

lA ~~. . ''•~ of .,. plica tor ~ilb' of 

••••• 
nquen 

u""el' • . 

• 

. 
-· ·l 

. . . . . 

'' l 0 1d' ' 
let •• we teleCIIJ d 70\& 

u ..... . fll . : 



c.w.c. - • • 

1D o lnatio 
• • 

• 

• / 

. • 

• 

Drit ~ .:>n & Gray, 
lol?. H St., 
tiilkina Bld~ •• 
W~shington, D. C. 

Gentlemen: 

Copy 

July 27, 1914, 

Answerine yours of July 17, will say this is 

our position: 

·:e want this mettor killed in Washington if 

possible, If it is ever going to bo eorioue, we 

v;ant a hearing, so thn t llurrsy and Flotcher can p.,t 

ups fisht, S1mply keep in touch with the matter s.nd 

follow it up, nnd if it does come to e hearing Bt any 

time lat us know • 
Very stnoerely yours, 

Ilano.ger • 

F-S 
Not roviewed nftor dictntion. 



•• 

--------------------------· 

• ' 

•• 

Uathews: • 

Here is the 1etter and answer. 

Ed Fletcher 

• 

-

• 

I 

F.w.c. 

The Cuynmacn Water Co., 

San Diego, Calif. 

Gentlemen:· 

August 3, 1914. 

We have entered our appearance in the matter ot 
the pending proteot of !Murra_y ond Fletcher against the 

Reservoir application for right ot ny by w. B. Hamilton, 

and will keep you informed or nll action taken respecting 
this matter. 

Very tru~ yours, 

. ... ... .. . .. . ,, .. . .... 



G8 ntlemen:-

l3RI!TO &GRAY 

ttorn 18 & Oounoellors at Law 

at er Company, 

San Diego, Oal1~. 

nsbington, D.o. Ausust 3, 191' 

We have entered our appearan:e in the matter of 

the pending protest of Marra,- and Pletcher against the 

Reservoir application for rtght of ay by ':f . B. Hamilton, 

and ldll keep you i~ormed ot an o.otion taken respooting 

this matter. 

Very trul;y yours, 

(Signed) :Britton & Gra7 

• 

• 
• 

• t • ____ , .. __ ,,_, -·- - - ·- ·-·--· . . 

• 
• 

\ • 
A ...... OWHE 
A~l:lul .... IT TON • • • I:VAHI ... OWHE BRITTON 5 ORAY 

~rmu-w ~oun.~tUonr at law • ,,'W.C\.&MEHTI 

,.O.W&L\. W. I NOW 
C . O. ICH"I:IIE", "'"· 

F.w.c. 

Wl I 8UILDINO , IIII H aT"I:CT 

••~tn9htn,~.ct. 

Auguat ?, 1914. 

llr. William s. Port, 

Ch1er Engineer, 

C~amaca Water Co., 
Santiago, Calit. 

Deor Sir:-

We have ~our letter of the tiret instant, in the 

matter ot the pending application tor a reeervo1r right ot ·~ 
by W~ :B. H~ilton, Serial 014683, Loe Angelos eeriee • 

• 

We · investigate~ this matter. and comnunicate~ 
with you by wire on July ?th ln~t. Acong other matte~e 

called ~o your attention reep cting this ap~l1cnt1on was 

tbe tact that the Indian Office had entered a etrong prote~t 
• 

a~ninPt the crantinc or the 0"""''C .. . , .... This ~nd only 
been filed a fe~ dn~P before ~c cx~~ined the re~ord, 9~~ 

\1C cnllcd it to the attention or th!! ~.:"tami::c:r ::nd di~:-u!lre~ 

ot~r•·o~ ~ ...... ,. -- . "-' -· .... .... _\.,;" 

"'c ..... ··i·""' ... c .. ... - ........ '-. u. ba:~r.c the 9 ;.c ~;>On the nd"!CrEC rerort of he . 
r~~!se1on~r ot Ind!n~ AfrnirP. ~c b~lic~~ it wi l be diffi-

c·~l~ for !i~ilt?n ~o overco::1e !his; l'rotcet, nnd it ::-3y b~ 

tr~~ his a~~lic~tinn ~ill be ti::oll:~ di~pnsed ot ~ithnut 

neepec~-
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of the Chief of the Div!ei~n hnving the mntter in charge, 

and indicated that we uould like to be hear~ in the ~ntter 

before n~· favorable action wa~ taken upon Hnmilton'e oppl1-

cntion over thie protest, and we are n~Pured that 1f it 

beco~ee necep~ary to con~idcr thi~ protest in connection 

.v:ith the l)ent!i!'lC application by P.~ilton thnt we 111 be 

given d~e opport~ity for o hearinc. We feel eure that 

the matter 1~ not to be p1ceon-boled, but will be nctivcly 

pre~~ed. an~ we will see thn~ this iP. done. In this con-

nection, we find tbnt the pending ap~lieation by Uur~·an' 

Fletcher for a :iaht of wny, known ae Serial 013283. Log 

AnGelc! ~erie~. bne been referred to the Coami&Pioner of 

Indin:1 ~-\ffairs for report. It may be best to have this mat-
. eee 

tcr carefully looked after, and especially tq/the t~ficerp 

in. thc field, a~ their report carriee great influence i~he 
final netion of the Cocmiea1o~er ot Indian Affairs in report-

. 
ing either for or aaa1net a pendinc application tor right ot 
way • we have hopes that the matters already called to the 

attention of the Department rcspectinc Hacilton•s application 

will -.~rk its avoidance. However, his time in which to ~ke 

reeponse to the call has not yet expired, and what showing he 

will mnke cnnnot be anticipated, We will look after the mat-

ter carefully, however, fro!:l this end or the line, and keep 

you ~ul~ advised. 

Respecting our tees, it is usual tor us to exact 

a retainer before proceeding in n matter as tar as we b."lve 
in thit. This was due, however, to the fact that your first 

• .. 

I 

• 
• 

• w .s.P. - /J'J • 

communication desired an immediate reepon~e by wire, and 
becftuee of' the supposed necessities ot the caee and the 
tact that Hon. Oecar Lawler had referred you to ue, we 

bave up to the preeont time cade no •taternent ~eopect1ng 

fees. We believe that we 1hould have retainer or tsoo.oo. 
~ further charcc in connection with the matter w111, ae 
you will readilY appreciate, depend upon the mount an~ 

character ot work hereafter de~anded ot ue. 

Your~ ver¥ truly, 
• 

• 



Copy 

Britton & Gray 
Attorneys end Oouneellora at taw, 

ilki :Building, 1612 H Street, 
Waahi~ton, D. o • 

• 

F. • O. 

• WUliem s. PoJSt, 
Chief Allgim er. 
Cuy~&.oa at or Oo. 
Santiago, Calif. 

Dear Sir:-

.Augu at 'I. 1914. 

we have your lettor of the first instant, in the 
matter o:l the pena1ng application for a reservoir right of wa;y 
by \7. B. Hamilton, Serial 014683. Los Angeles series. · 

We investigated this m ttar, and cCIDmuniaated 
with you by ~e on July 7th last. .Among other na tters 
called to your attention reepeoting this applioatior. as 
tm fact that the Indian oi'fioe 18d entered a strong p:xoteot 
agsins t the granting of the same. This had onl.y 
been filed e. few da~ before we e;ramjnod the reoord, end 
we oal.led it to the attention of the Bvtminer end discussed 
tbe matter with him. It now appoe.re that sinoe then the 
Commissioner of the General. Land Office has served a rule 
upon HamJJ.ton to show cause 1'd1y his application should not 
be rejeoted, baaing the same upon the sdverar:. report of tho 
Co!I!missioner of Indian Ufaira. e beliove it will be difti-
cult for Hamil ton to overoome this protest, end it mq b e 
that his application ill be fjnelly dispose of m thout 
ooDSiderat ion of the protest by Jlu.rrq ud lfletohsr. Rea:peot-
1~ this protest, we havo ceJ.led it to the personal attention 
of the Ohief o~ the Division having the matter 1n obarge, and 
1n11oatad that we woal.d 111m to be heard. 1n tho matter 
before an7 fawrable action wea telcen lq)On Hamilton's a.:g,11-
oat1on over t'b.is protest, and w are assu.red tha'O if it 
beoomee necessary to consider this protest in oonneotion 
with the penat'8 al'!)lication by r1BJD11ton tbat we will be 
given cble opportan1t7 for a hearing. We feel sure that 
the tter is not to be pigeon-holed, ba.t wUl be aati vely 
pressed. and we wnl see that this is done. In tb1s oon-
neotian, we f!Dd that the pending application by Utlrr~q and 
netoher tor a rigbt of way, lrno as Serial 013283, Loa 

I8&1es aeries, has been re:ferr cl to the Oomm'asioner ot 
Indian Affajra :tor report. It ma7 be best to have this mat-
ter carefl11]7 looked attar, and eapeoial 17 to see the o moers 
in the t1el4. as their report carries great intlueme 1li the 
finel aotion ot the Oon•at asioner of ID.,1 an .Ufairs in report-
ing e1 ther for ~ agaixat a p endS ttg ~plioat ion :for right ot 
*113• w• have hopes that the :uatter&# alre~ called to the 
attention of th DeparLiWJJt reapeotl~ Hamilton's applScation 
will. work ita aT0141anoe. However, his tJme in whioh to mka 
respom e to the oall baa not J'8 t &%pir , and what a bowing he 

W B i #2. 

Will ~ke oannot be ant1o1Plted. We will look e:fter the mat-
to·r oare:tnl~ • however, fl'O!il this end of the line, and keep 
you fully adViaod • 

Reapoting our feea, it 1s uauel for 1ls to exaot 
a retllinor beforo proceadiJ:B in n matter as far ae we have 
in this. ~is was due' however, to the faot that your first 
coDJDU.nice.tion desired an immediate reoponse by wire. and be-
cause of the S"~ppo&ed neoeaaitiea of the oaae and the 
faot that Hon. Oscar Lawler had referred you in us, we 
have up to the proaont time made no statement reapeoting 
fees. we bali ev·e that we should have a retaino of ·ooo.oo. 
J.ny further oharga in oonneotion with the matter Ul, tdl 
you will readily eppreo1at e, depend upon the amlillt onL 
character of work bAreatter demanded of us. 

Yours very truly, 

Britton & GrEq. 



eeora. Britton & Gray, 
ilklns Bldg., 1512 li St., 
aahington, D. o. 

Gentleman;-

0 0 p y 

Repl11ng to your 1etter ot August 8th, in reference 

to application o'f tq & Fletcher tor right of wq lmown as 
• . Serial 013283 Los ADsales. vdsh that you would r pr sen·' 

us in thi matter aa 11 as the other • 

On thiR applioation we think tblt the field offiooro 

have been thoroughly advised by our engilleer end our understEPtd-

ing 1s thnt a favorable report has boen made by the Chief of the 
Indian Irrigation service and by the Indian Superintendent in 

charge ot reservation. Damages have be en aaaessec\ at e2'100 • or 

50 811 acre for the reservoir. However, this reservoir oooupieas ~ 

portions of i'enoed-iD. fields of three or four Indiana of tho Oonejo 

vana7 of the El Capitan Indion Roservation end tho Superintendent, 

T. F. coormiok told us that a vor;r ooneidarablo time woultl elapse 

before tho department would aat beomse the loonl Indians object 

to the taking of their ]ends. We do nCJt know hat the process ot 
forcing their consent is, but t:e judge that the next move aomas 

:r:rom washington. The appraised Talue of the 18J1d to be taken 

ia very generous and two ar three aeotions of desirable ltmd 

still remain near the reaenoir mioh the Indiena ooa14 ooouw 

in Ueu of the lands takfll1. i'nrther, the stipulations proYide 

~or the right 0~ the Indian Serrioe to bU7 and pump water for irr-

' 

B&G • 
.. 2 -

sation purposes from the roservo1r onto tho Indian lando and the 

In41ans will thereby bo bene tit d by having stored irrigation 

water in the summer time whioh is not thoir present situation. 

!".lrther, in January, 1914, the Superintendent, T. P. 

MoCormiok presented the stipulations relative to this matter. o 

objeoted to stipulations 'I and 8 end I enclose our letter of 

February 9th to the Superintendent.. These otipu1ations :repeat 

oortain various stringent provisions of the orig,nal oontroo·G for 

tho San Diego Flume Oom11nny on the mnin San Diego River. The 

situation is made oloarer in tho attnohed diagram for your usP.. 

Mr. ltoOonniok is probn bly in agreement w:l. th UB on thit' point. 

At any r sto. the ae sti pulations 'I and 9 may b oomo so onerous thot 

it may be impossible to find money for tho propoai~ion or RlO?eed ~ 

with the work unless modified. rre think this matter quiroa 
. 

presentation nt Washington, with the objeot of cdting out tbose 
stipulations 7 o.nd 8, the Indian :Bureau being fa.lly protected 

by the terms of the San Diego Flume Compeny contract of 1892 • 

Enclosed find check for ~260. on aooount of eervioea. 

Please wire me when th Hamtlton ap!llioation 1& thrown 

out, and if there ia sny o1:f1oial printed not1oe of same, or if 

I oen get from Washington a writt n stat nt that Hemiltonf 

application bas been thrown out, this is ~at I ant very muCh, 

inde d, for a epeoial reason. 

WSP-BlC 
lf'•S 
Eno. 1 oheolc 250. 

1 letter to T.r.loOor.miok 
1 topographic map • 

Yours yory truly, 

CUllHAOA TIATER COMPANY 

B~-----,.r-:~~------­Uaiiiger 

" 



A .. . ... OWNC 
A&.EX.eiUTTON 
CVANS 8"0WNC 
r.w.C:LEMENTS 

IIIlO SWELL W.SNOW 

C .O . SC:H "'=l.ltlllll • ..11111. 

Al ex. B. 

a a 

Dear su:• 

• 

co , 

BRITTON & GRAY 
~tumq.ur unb' a!out1,Sl'ltdQJ \lt 

.WILKIN8 au ILDIHO.IIIl H aTRitltT 

a•~tngtnn,~.~ 

O~tober 8. liW. 

We " zour ta-,or ~ October 1, reterr1n 
ot ptembe 

que t that 
11, nolo•iaa obeck tor tao. oo. •11d note 70U1' n-

··= 7 receipted _ ua~r tor the ... 
NIPet to 7 that 7our lett r ot ~ptember 11, 

414 eoloae • olwok ~or tao.oo, cl14. t enolo . - a YO\lOher. 
. 

ptember 17, aoknow1ectp4 no .lpt ot the o~~k, 
• 

and 1t 70u will HD4 Qa nuoher, e1t r or1ctna1 dupl.l~te. 

will be ple 4 nt.un ~or 7011r t11tl. 

Your• n~ trul-Y' , 

Alex . B. 

Copy 

Britton t-: Gray 
Wilkins Dldg., 1512 R St • , 

Washington, D. o. 

October 8, 1914. 

Ouynmaoa \I at or COrlllr.ny, 

San Dic(;O, Calif • 

Denr Sir: 

669 

·:,a ha.vo your fnvor of OctolH~r 1, roforrine; to y('urs of 

Seiltember 11, anolosinB" check for ~ 2 50 .oo • artd note ~rour ro·· 

quest tbnt -no son~.\ you roooi1)tod v ouohor for tho a .me . 

~V e re6rot to any tll.P.t your letter of Septot'lber 11. 

h k bor ~?.50.00, did not o~oloee a v1bilst 1 t did onolo o n c oo .L ... 

f t h 1 '1, vm Poknowlod6cn roc~Jipt voucher . Un,1or unte o Sol> o:n or 

or t he ohaok, e.ud if you. will oond un vouch r , Aithor original 

.. 10 '"lill be nlea..,~d to sign .lUl 8 .110 with Toturn or dnpli cato , " ' ~ 

for your filos • 

tours vory truly, 

Britton &: Grn~r 



Alex. B. 

Copy-. 

Britton & Gray, 
Wilkins Buildin5, 1512 H St., 

Washington, D. c. 

Ootober, 21, 19 

Cuyumaoa .. :ntnr C01npany, 

Fletcher Building, 

San Diego , California. 

Gentlemen: 
~e have your f~vor of Ootober 15, with 

enclosed duplicnte vouoh~r for f250.00, on eooo\mt 

of fAn heretofore paid us, and nre !lenaod to return 

the same herewith dU!)lioate reo i11ted. 

Yours ver~t truly, 

Britton & Gra;, 

3nc . 

A, ..... OWNC 
ALCX. ••UTTON 
CVAHI .ROWNI: 
r.W.C:LCMCNTI 

ROIWCLL W. I NOW 
C . O, ICH RIC t•CR, JR • 

Alex. 13. 

BRITTON & GRAY 
~llumf\!6 "mr C!tuun.rrtlDnJ Zlt 

WILKI"I aUILDINO,IIIJ H aTRECT 
~~•~lngfon. ~.<t. 

Ootob r 21, 1914. 

J1etaber ~ulld!ni, 

San Dle;o, Ca11~orn1n~ 
. 

Gentlemen:• 
• 

• I 

We baTe your tRvo~ or October 15, with enoloeed 

dURlioRte voucher tor 250.00, on account or tee hereto~ore 
• 

paid ue. and are pleaeed to return the enme herewith du;pl\Z.<l78L: 

rce1pted. 

Yours very truly, 

Enc. 
. ( 

~ 

.. 



Britton & Grny, 
1512 R. St., 
~oshington, ~ . c. 
Gentle !lon: 

Oopy 

Oot. 27, 1914. 

.Answering yours of the 20th, will Ray t.hnt the 

Superintendent of the Indi~ Rosorvntion. nlso an inapootor 

:rron T.os Angle a ltr.ve been here. end their report will knook 

3oone sky high. 
There is r.othin~ to it - this trouble wit h the 

Indinna. ~c shut heir nator of for thre A reeks to relino 

the flume Rn'l nt the ~n.:ne ti!llo we l'hut nll thn \7Rter off · 

from our white consumers ns well, end we dicl it und.;r orders 

of tho Rnilroncl Cor:r.1; ani on of the Stete. who h1.1vc jnriAdiction • 

ber.n informad thnt the report that will ba till\de will be I hav~ -

friondl.. to us. 
Yours very truly, 

Ctr!JUJ..ACA \1AT~R Co~·~J ... 'SY 

• 
Uanngar 

?-S 

Copy 

Britton & Ora;,, 
Attorneys an4 Oounsellara at Law, 

Wllkina Bldg. • 1612 H Street, 
Wash1Dgton, D. o. 

• w. o. 

llr. Ed Fletoher, 
B'le toller BuUdi%8 , 
Ban Diego, Oalif. 

Dear Sir:-

Deo ber 8, 1914 • 

we have your letter of the 28th ultimo, in 
whioh you say "~e report is al'Otmd here that :Soone 1o 
applio at ion hs s be en kn~ Qked out. n we as mme from 
th1B that you refor to the reservoir application of w.:s. 
Hamilton, respooti~ whioh the Commissioner of the General 
,.nd Office required him, in June last, to sho OOllBG wlq 
his application should not be rejeoted on account of objeo-
tlons there-b) raised by the Indian service. He -.e lata 
in r6spond1ng to the rta.e, but finally a resp:nl3e lfaB de 
by one Eo one as his e.ttornq. i'hia response waa, in Oot-
ober last, submitted by the ColiiDiaaioner of tho nene:raJ. 
Land Office to the Comm1~s1oner on lndim affairs. !I'he 

. matter has been tbe eub~eot of en investigation :1n the field. 
e.nd we learn a report boa boon reooived from tho Fiold Sor· 
vice and that aotion thereon, 1n some way, 1e oxpocted ehort}7. 
You have perhaps gotten some 711n4 of the report b:7 tho Fiold 
Service of the Indian Office, for no definite action has yet 
b en taken in rejeotion of Boone's application. 

• are in olose tounh with the metter, and will 
advise you ot an7 definite aotion taken at the eerl lest 
moment • 

Very truly youro, 

:Britton & Grn¥. 



• 

A. , 8 . 8 .. 0WNI: 
A~~)( • • -.eTTON 
CVANS IU,OWNI: 
r . W.C:LCMENTS 

ltOSWIU.J.. 'Ill. SNOW 
C . O. SCH .. C I 8C" • .I"· 

"E' •• c. 

llr. Ed. etcher, 

BRITTON & ORAV 
tfunwt!s' mth ~oUtUltllunt at a\\t 

WILtCIHI 8Ue'-OIHO.llll H 8TftCCT 

u•~lngton.~~ 

De cembcr 8, 1914. 

Fletcher Jlu ilcU.ng, 

San .D1e;o, calif. 

e bave your letter of the 28th ultimo, in 

hlch you 8¥ •rh e report 1~ around here that Boone' 1 

application hae be~n knocked out.~ e a t-umo trom 

thifl that you refer to the reeervo1r ppllc t1on or VI.B. 

Ha~ilton, reepectin~ hleh. the Commissioner ot the General 

Land Office re uir3d h1m1 1n June laet1 to ehow cause why 

hie application ebould not be rejected on account ~! obJec. 

tion thereto raieed by the !ndi n ~ervieo. He as late 

in reei)onding to the rule, but final!¥ respont~e wae ttv.ld 

by one l3oone a his attorney. !hie reepoD8 wae, in Oct-

ober last. •ub=Dlt ted by tbe Comm1•eioner ot the General 
Land Office to the Comm1ee1oner on IrHSian attaire. 'l'h.e 

ter hae been the a~bJe ct ot an 1nTeet1gat1on in tbe field. 

and e learn rep:art hae 'been received trom the !'ielcS Ser• 

vice and tbat action thereontln 1ome ay1 1s expected tthortly. 

You bnve pemaps gotten eome wind ot tbe reJ)Ort 'tv the Pield 
• 

service or the In~ian ottiee, for no definite Betton baa yet 

oeen taken in rejection or Boone's application • 

E.i'. • 12. 

We aro in ctoe touch with tho matter, nn~ will 

advi you or a~ definite action taken t tbe earliest 

moment. 

• 

• 



F. ": • C. 

Copy. 

Britton &: Gray, 
1tilkine Bldg., 1512 II Stroat • 

Washin8ton, D. c. 
Deoembor 31, 1914. 

.·r. Ed. Flatohor, 
Fletoher ~uilding, 

San Diogo. Calif. 

Dear Sir: 

Confirming our telegrnm of yesterday, as follows : 

"Hamilton.npplioation rejected by Commissioner ." 

~e enoloee tissue oopy of the deoiaion of the 
Coi!l!~iseioner of the General Lend ~ffioe , dated the ~Oth inetend, 
rejeoting tha tlllplioa.tion of !1. B. ltflmilton, for easemen:; for 
a reservoir si to along the San Diogo River in Tps. 14 md 15 S. , 
!t. 2 E., S.'B.tt •• }1l\rtly within the Capitan Grande Indian Reser-
vation, ann pnrtly within tha Cleveland National ForAet. 

Aa you will reoall, we protested ogainst this nvpli-
cntion, bnt the daciaion, in rejecting the application, roeta alone 
upon the adverse report of tho Indian Offioe, rendering considera-
tion of our protest unnoooasary. Ha!llil ton ho.s, of course, under 
the rules gov~rning prooodnre before the Interior Department, 
o:pportnni ty for ap 1,enl within thirty days after notice. It might 
be well i'or yon to sea thnt the TJoonl Office rots the notioo out 
prooptly, ne this will graat1·· aid in the final cleaning up of the 
a plioetion. 

.;e have fol~owod this matt or ":!try o loael~, l'.nd are 
muoh pleased with the results obtained . As we have heretofore 
edvised you , we nre pressing the Indion Office for action upon 
the right of way a~~plication filed by you and llr . urray. We 
nre promised that esrly in the next week n stipulation will be 
submittod for your opproval. 

Very truly yours, . 

Br itton &: Gray. 

• 

• 

r 
A •• •• ft OWHI: 
.l L. &X, . .. ITTO .. 
I:VA H• lft OWNC 
r.W.CLCMI:HTI 

BH ITTON & GRAY 
~Lonu\!6 amb' <tDururtl!onr a.t ~11\lf 

..OIWCLL W. I NOW 
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E.~. • • 

. We .,. fol • 

are c pleated wit 

heretofore wi•ed 7 • 
· ··~ 1 • 0 • • 

a patteel 

for ctl D o 1'1 ' • •P lloa'i fll 

te ' ' I ·~ iD t 
11 • 1u tted fol' 1~ • 

" 

• 

• 

Lleoaro. Britton & Gro.y, 
Wilkens Dldg, 1512 rt St., 
i7nehil18ton, n. c • 
Gentlomon:-

.Tanunry 5th, 
1 9 l 5 

fhanks for your lottor of December 31st. I hope 

thnt you will be able to BOt a new stipulation in tho r·urr y 

l:. Flotoher right of wny. You onll it l'icht of t1ay npplicntion, 

but it 1a m nddi tion to tl rigltt or nny tho uoo of lar,d :for 

roeorvoir vurpoooc. 
• 

Yonrn vory truly, 

1'\ 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 



F. r. c. 

Copy. 

Britton & Gray, 
~ilkina Bldg., 1612 H Street, 

aehington, D. c. 
January 30, 1916. 

The Cuyamaoa hater Oompnny, 
Fletcher Building, 

San Diego, Calif. 

Gentlemen: 

Referring to your lettor of December 21st last, asking 
us to submit n bill for services, will eay thnt ns you aro ndvieed, 

· e havo suooeodad in ~ving the conflicting application by 
Hamilton rejected, nnd the 1:enling application for right of way 
by Murray and Fletcher in your interest ndvanced to possible 
fill81 cons 1 do rat ion. 

a you will recall, the formal atipulntion, submitted 
to you for approval preliminary to the Branting of tho application 
tor right of way, "r" 'B3 found objectionable in mnny _particulars, ·and 
we have secured n modification of this etipulntion, the rGdrnft having 
been, under date of January 28, 1915, fort1nrdetl to the Su~rinte:ldent 
of the ?e. lEt School, to be fozwartled to yon ~or execution in duplicn to. 

It wna not our intention to subi!lit a bill until the 
pending nppliontion for right of r.ay bad received Departmental 
S.l,.)provc.l: however, we beliove thn mntter now in suoh shape thnt 1 t 
ann soon reoeive finnl approval. We have given much time and atten-
tion to these mstters, snd believe that our o:f:f'ort; hnve met favor-
able results. 

We are enclosing a bill for ~2500.00, Which will include 
any fUrther aotion respecting the pending Rl>plioation f or right 
of way until s ame rooei vas De].la.rtmental approval. 

Roping thA.t this will moct m th !Tour entire aprJrovnl, 
e remain, 

Eno. 

Very truly yours, 

Britton & Gray. 

• 

• 
A.8~8 .. 0WHC 

,tALCX .... , fTON 
• I:VAHI 8"0WNC BRITTON & GRAY 

~tomt\!6 ~;un;; nr .u alU r.W.C:LI:MCNTa 

..08WI:LL W, a HOW' 
c.o.acH" c ••c" , "'". 

F. W .c. 

WIUUHI 8UILOIHO,IBII H ITIUtT 

~-~h•9ton. ~.<£. 

J'An UBrj" 30, 191~ • 

Th~ Cu_yamaca a ter Company • 

Fletcher Bli t d·ing, 

San D1 cc:o, Calif. 

Gent le::len:-

Eeforr1ng to your letter or Dece.Mber 21 t la~t. 

a1klns ua to submit a bill for aerYioet, 11111 'fi:J that a• 

you are aciY1tecS, 

ing appllc•tlo 

baYe ncceecSed in Tins the ei.·nt l iot-

B llton 'Jected, and th )Mindlds appll· 

oatioD tor risht ot -- JlttlTQ' and n tcher ln your intere•t 

ad.anced ' o•Blble tlnal ~~nPiderntion. 

A& you •ill recall, the to~·l •tlpulet\ . , ~b-• 

znitted to you tor appro al . preliainar.Y to tb aretl~ ot 
the applioa\lon for rich\ of , • f~nd o ecttoaable 

• 

Yl •oved a aodltioaticm 

of tbi• etlp~lat1on, the redraft bftving been,under dat 

Of Janunr.f 28, 191!5, fur rded to the SUJ)erintendent or 
the Pnla School, to be forw~rded to you tor execution in 

duplicate. 

It wae not our tr.t.ent1on to PUbmit a bill until 

the ~ending application tor ri!bt ot ~ had received De· 

pmrtmental approY 1; ho~ever, we b lieve the matter no~ 1n 

eucb eh~pe tbat it cnn eoon receive tinal 4pproY 1. c 

have given much ti=e and attention to the e ~ ttere, nd 

believe that our etforte have met t vorable results. 



c .. ,.,. c • - 12 • 

e are encloe1n~ a bill for 2SOO.OO, lch wtl.l 

include any further actton reepccting the pendi~ applica-

tion tor right or ay unt 11 eame recelvel!l Del)llrtmental ap-

proval. 

Ho~1ng that thl will meet •itb your entire ap-

proval, we remain, 

Very 

• 

• 

• • _, 

Britton & Grny, 
1512 H. st •• 
Waehinston, D. c. 
Gantlomen: 

COPY 

Feb. 4, 1915. 

Anav1ering yours ot Jenuary 30th, "dll esy that 

both ~oeero, Pletcher and Murray Rre out of town, bat there muat 

be aomo m1c tnko in your bill, for I am euro no1 ther !.!r. :&!urray 

nor !.!r. Flctohor he~ any idos. of boing compelled to "28Y B'10h 

en amount for the nervioe rendared. I P.m au":"e they. will bo 
• diese.tisfi od v:i th the bill. i :ite mettor \'iill be called to their • 

nttontion on their return. 

. . .. . 

' 

Yours v r: ry truly • 

s"Eoretary. . 



• 

Fob. 4. 1915 • 

• 

ri t ton Or.lY, · 
1512 It. S t; . , 
~: . hi ..... ton, D. C. 

. . 
.-ri n c:- uro of J'arnn.ry ~Oth, will oey th t otb 

• . 
. r ... C!!rs. ~etchor ".nd J!un-~1 ·t.,..c out of town, butt rc muot 

"c no: .il .i!l~ · - :c ·in :"our .. ill , .,.or I --:'\ ouro nci t . r l~ •• !urrny 
• . 

·r n . ...u-. ne tchcr h~d an r i'\oa. or be! n r• cn:npcll d "'.o s:1y ouch 

f!.n - :ount i"o~ ti1c s~.rvioe rendBrcd. I u:1 oure they Will be 

1il-1sCL~!D 1 .d with ~· bill. :l!e m:::.•t.cr wfll lle called to their 

"' .. c, :.1 t"\ n m. . eir - cturn. 

• 

Yours v~ry trul , · 

CUY A1 C-\. -;, \ 

. . 

co ..,.,, jf'{. 

• F 

Scorot l."'Y• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• • 

• 

• 

Britton & G!'ay, 
1512 !I st., 
Waehinston, n. C • 

Gentleman: 

Copy 

FQb• 10, 1915. 

AnAwering yours of Jnnuury 12th, will en~' that 
we lulvn novor rcooivo'l the stiJ.JUll1t ion, neither has any oo~i­
ontion 'lVor boen eont to tho Oi ty of non Dioe;o. to our knmvledeo • 
f/111 you look this matt or U!l, un'l erto whore in lies the trouble, 
nnd wire me at my OXJ.>enso. 

Yours v cr: truly • 

$\,..,., ~. r.·cr .... 4W .... ·c., • 
a 1 

F-S 



• 

. . 

• 
J'eb. 10, 1915. 

:Sri t ton U. Gray, 
1512 H. st., 
Waahin~ton, D. C. 
Gentlemen: 

• 

• 

Answering yours ot Januar.y 12th, 111 eay tbat 

e ~ve never received the sti~ulntion, neither has any oommun-

ica.tion ever been sent to the City of San Die[!O, to our 

knO":ll d e. 111 you look t io uatter up, und ace wherein liea 

":he trou">le, c.nd ttire me at my expense • 

Yours verJ .tr,uly, 

CUYAJ!ACA ATEi~ COUPAliY. 

I 

• • 

F-8 

• 

•" 

• 

• 

• • • 

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO 

1 • • 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

ADDIIIII OHL.'t THI 
OOWMIIIIOH&" 0' T)41 OIPf.A.U. UNO 0'110• 

• 

• 

& .. . 

• 

WAS)'fiNOTON 

t). -1 

• 

• • 

• 
• • 

• 



• 

j 
' , N REP.. E• Sii I -=r•:R 

• . " 

P Lea Angeles 024976 BMT l·ax: ton. ·ana G. 
l ox. to R. and R. 
6 Ino. 

~ ER ;.,. ~(J OFFI CE 

t 1915. 

• 

Carroll Rosene 1r 
(Fletoher E. a~plioant). 

) Requiring oorreot1on of errors on 
) map and in field notes,and oompl1anoe 

with requirements _of u. s. Geological 
Survey. 

EeBister nnd Receive~, 

Los Angeleo, California. 

Sirs: 

I am 1n receipt of your letter dated December 9, 1914, 

tr:anrnn1tttng the pplioatio~ f Ed J1etoher for a reservoir 

ear;e nt under the provialon3 of the .lot of llaroh s, 1891 ( 26 

s·tat., 1095), and Sec. 2 of the J.ct of 1&8.1 11, 1898 (30 Stat., 

4D'), e1tuated 1n ~. 13 s., R. 8 ., a. B. •• California. 

Th re are a numbn of errors upon the :plat aDd in the field 

not 11 , to t'thioh penoil notations wUl dlreot attention. 1!hese 

• 

• 

•In T1 • of the gnitude of the r servoir involved 
1n the applioat1ou, it is reoo nded that the applicant 
be oalled •pon to aubm1t a complete nglneering report, 
deaa:r1b1ng by legal sub41vis1ons the lands to b irrigated 
and oonta1n1ng a statement in regard to the control of those 
lands in the interest of th proJeot. together with full 
1~ormat1on 1n :regard to water aupp1y end water r: ghta,. 
1i'lolu41ng those adverse to the :~rtioant, and detailed 
estimates of coats and returns oating a feasible 1rr1-
sat1on davelo~nt. It is requeatsd tha~ such report be 
submitted 1n duplioate in or4er that on' ~op7 7 be ava,l-
able for the Surv y f1le .• 

It will be naoe,aary for the applionnt to comply th t~aae require-, 

mente. ~e ~p and field notes 1n duplio te are retu~d herewith, 

and thirty days from reoe1pt ot notice hereof are hereby all e4 

th pplioant 1n which to meet the ·x-e~1rement above set forth ar . . 
to applr to this office for an ext naion of time 1n oaee the time 

-
aJ.lcnrt4 ie not euffioient in ioh to meet the require nt1, or to 

appeal to th Secretary of the Interior here:troa, and 1n default 

ther~of the ap~1ioat1on hereby lield ' tor re~eotion will rejeote4 
Wi~nout further not1oe. 

• ,lt the expiration of. the time all .... e4, , 

report. 

Ve'q r epa ttullr, 

• • • • . ... . '· , • # • "· • , . 
Commi sionar. 

. / 
• I 

( I 

·"' -



l N REPLY PLEASE REFER TO 
• 

.Jl,J/1,-Y: 
ADDRIUOHI.VTH& 

1 • 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

· GENERAL LAND OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 

• 

CO .. MIUIOHIA 0' 'IHI OIMIAAL UMD O''ICI 

• 

baotMl • 

• 
• 

, D. c. 
I 

• 

• 

.. 

"D lioe Angel s 025269 mJT 

l ex. to R. and R. 
1 , .B. • G. 

I nos • 

r.· 

'-f. • ' 

' 191:5. . . . 
• .. ., ..... .. , 

Onrroll University Conal · ) 
(Pletcher E. applionnt). } Roquiring correotio~ o! errors on 

map and in field not&~, and compli· 
ance With requirements of u. s. . 
Gaologioal SUrvey. 

• 

Registor and Receiver, 

Loa A~e~es, California • 
Birs: 

I am in r9oe;·pt of 7our letter dated December 9, 191 , 

transmitting the a~plioation of Ed Fletcher for a right oi wa.r 
for oanal, under ~he provieiona of the Act of Uaroh 3, 1891 

(26 Stat., 10~5), ani Sec. S of the Act of Ua7 11, 1898 (30 

Stat., 40'), on surrtyed and unsurvey 4 land situ&ti~d 1n ~a. 

13, 14, l~, and 16 8. , Rs. 2 and s r •• a. B. u., California. 

ll'1lmber at lrrore upon the plat and 1n the field 

notes, to whicb p_no1lnotat1on will 41reot ttent!o~. !be 
errors must be, 1 im te • 

In the .:-oport lf the United tatee ~eologioal su, 7 

1Jl letttl' dat 4 .. lprll 2l, 1918, 1s found th tolloWillg: 

• • • • 
• 

I 

' 



Los Angelos OB52o~ F BUf 
• 

"The oanal 1n~o1Ted 1n this oaae oonatitutea the outlet 
aanal tor the Carroll reservoir regarding whiob JOU r ad-
vised in my letter of April 6, i9l6 (Loa Angeles 024976)i that 
oWillg to the magnitude of tba propoaad. reservoir the app 1oant 
should be aalled upon to aubmi t oertain da a relative to th 
proposed development. Inasmuch as the proposed oanal and 
r aervoir form vasential parts ot tho same project, it 1a 
reoommended that action in tha preeent oaa be made oonsi tent 
with the action t en on the application tor enaement for 
resnfoir." 

~is repo~t has rof~renoa to tba repor~ of the Goologioal 
Suve7 elated April 6, 1915, and inoludod iA serial l.o. 024976, 

f%om miob. the follcming is quoted: 
1'In vie of the me.gnitude of the reservoir involved 

in the application, 1 t is reoommended that the applicant bo 
called upon tc submit a oo~leta onginoe~inG report, desorib-

. 1ng by legal Eubd.ivi siona the lands to bo Jr::igated and con-
ta1Ding a statement in regard t •' thn ooutrol of those lMds 
in the intereet of thn pr~1eot, togetl-.or with 'full infol'Jn&-
tlon in regaro to ater suppl7 and atcr rights inoluding 
those a4Yerss to the appl1cant. and d tailed estimates ot 
ooste and re~a tndioat~~ a feasible irrigation develop. 
ment. It 1a requested that auoh report be submitted 1n 
duplioato 1n ~der that on9 oopy may be vailaole for tho 
Surver files.' 

report. 

• .. 

•• 

J.t th exp1:rat1011 of the time al.lo ed, WQ,A,e prompt 

. ' .. 
.. • 

. "" '• r . · ' ,.. 
/, . --,. .. ~, . , 

/ I 
I 

, 

-a; 

Veey resp_eot~7, 
• • , 

• 

0 ee1oner. 

• , 

' 

• 

.. 

• 



• • 
~ .• . • • I • 

, t I • , ' • ' . • • . 
• . 

llr. p t: 
~cl 4 find letter tao Bn ttain 1: Gray, wh1 oh /ia · 

' ~ 
explanatory. Please read it OYer and • me 1 · diatel)' about it. •d 1'18tcllt~. 

.. • • 

.,.. 

I 

I 

A.l . llltOWNC 
ALC)(,I .. ITTON 
CVAHI .lltOWHC 
r ,W,CLIU4&HTI 

.. OIW&LL W, INOW 
C , O, ICHIItCI.&IIt 0 .,.1111 . 

i'. .c. 

Ur. :Bel Fletcher, 
• . • • 

Dear Sir: 

• 

BRITTON 5: GRAY 
~l!Dmt\!1 amb' CZ!oun.fr!LonJ at Jar 

WU .. kt"l IUILDINO,IIIl H •TIUCT 

••~lngfon,~ft. 

.7 25, 1915. 

Enclosed ~lease tind t1esue co~~ of letter tram the 

' • 

• 

Aseiatant: Commissioner ot tile General Land Offiee addressed to 

• 

the Resister and Receiver at Los Angeles, Cali.! orn1a, making 
certain requirements tor a showing in connection ith ~our pend-
ing application tor right of way !or the Carroll Reservoir site. 

• 

We call particular attention to the ract that the letter 
merely allows thirty days trom notice within hich to comp11 with 
the requirements therein made, but specif1 Ja1~ provides for an 

• 

extension or time if neceseBry, on application. 
e sugsest tbat new application tor an extension of t1me 

be ~11ed ear1y and not wait tor the eJPir t1on of the time al· 

lowe~, namely, thir~ d~e. We also eu~geat that ~e information 
desired by the Surve)' be g1Ten. ae co!nprehenslve ae is possible. 

Advise us of the tiling ot tbe sbawing hereunder, and 

no we note two copies ot the showing are deal~ed, would sug• 

gest th~t we be also turnls£i~d with a copy ot the abo lng and 
advised when tile(\ to tbe end. that we 'fDA'¥ tak the matter up l th 

tbe Geological Surve~. 
We are also enc1oe1ng copy or letter from tb Aee! tant 

Commissioner addressed to the R•s1 ter and Bee !ver at ~o• Angeles 



California, dated th~ 24th instant, nmkins similar requiremonts 

respecting the Carroll University Canal constituting the outlet 

from the Cnrroll Reservoir. 

Very 

Ur. Yathews: 

F-S 

llr. lla thews : 

.. . . 
- -

. . 

L!ake out a 

Find out w~~ ie uein 

-

J'une 23, 1915. 

& Gr~ tor $200. 

Ed F.lethher. 

CUYAMACA W 

FILE No •... ~~--- . ----------- .. -- - -: J 

DO NOT REMov:- · 
ANY L~TTEn 

' 
my water o~~-wwg.:st,;;~ullft~~~f!::J. 

Ed Fletcher. 
• .!! 



• 

Cuyama a 

nri" ton t:. Grey, 
\'lill<ino DldB•. 
1512 R. St., 
··, a ·in ton • D. C •. 

Gentle. n: 

• 

SAlT ~00, CAlJI 11TIA, J'un 23, 1915. 

\7o toloBrnphod ,,.ou on the 2lat, t1 copy of tthioh 1o mro-

. it h enol o~ed • in rol~tion t o l lhmil ton•lloone m~ttor. ':hroo 

:-.c:I!l ro out or fivo o~ llo C1ty ·Counoil a.coertod no a. ~1ft, \7ithout 

an .. ' clc:- o w taoovo_. nny olnimn tm t • n. lb~ 11 ton mi~t ln.vo on 
• 

tln San Dicr;o R1 vcr by virtue of hi a application tllroush tle Indian 

Depr1rt. nt. Tro ~ollon!ng are trn tnots .. nhtch we onn prove: 

l. Tb:lt lh .. nilton tool .. nn option on 160 ncroo, on hioh tl'o 

. do.moito in located, . ua t elotr 'hl Indian Rca;orva.tion, P~' in 

notldn ~or tho option. option extended for three montlo, to 

bu:r at n cortnin rrico. ~~i lton than rr.ado n tor fil1ng ·on t nio 

ln.nd. Ao n r.nttor of f'nct, 1r. :;1!1 ton !u onl a dummy, and thi 1 

all bo1ng ndlad by our armor en~inoor , a n by t m na.r:n o~ 

• c. T. Sackott, hor.1 \70 fired, o.o ~ell u.s our -rorr.tor OU}lerintend-

Bn t, Den HBlter. So lhger M 'l Sackett conooived tho idea., ~ith 
. 

othoro • of" tr~· 1n to cloud tre titlo on our property, nnd tnilklnn; 

uo troubl • 
• • 

2. Tbo option on thif pie co or on d' on . rthio h tha a. tor tilinB 

ao made oxp1rcd in tlroe mon.tha, a.nd i'riond or mino bou ht it 

£or Ol'IO catJb, n.nd tln property nO!t atando in our nnr:e. 
. 

3. lhmilton or h1 ocia.toa nover d dG , , · "ork, tthiob 
• 

18 1tbin 81~ days from dato or 

• 

• 

». & o., 

to comply ·11th tho Cali -rom in lr1 • In f\dd 1 t 1 on, '"heir .1 ~r :fi i . , 

1n on pn tnntcd l nd, thic did not 0'.1n, nnd hi e 7to nfl 1 m. 
4. On ooour1ne tho n-opcrt y , t; a 1 .. , intel;r co r.~ . need con tin-

uouo rork on the damn! to. l!11<1 lnvo npont c~ooo or 04000 on it, nd 

lnV made Q \TO.tor r111n: '".l'tlro UO \'lOll• 

5. Tluo . n Sa.cltott ntolo record d Gurvo: ·o fror1 our o 1co, 

n.nd ··1e n.ro no 1 try in :J ... o -;ct )·old or him, nnd Jnvc bro~lt a. suit 
. 

in court n~inat him. Thio tr~nafcr of 1.h·~lton ' a 1tcr filin~ 

to the Ci cy o~ Sa Dio3o b. · llr. Doone, h in attorney, ·o oi n.~l · · 

ttor of apito,ork. 
. 

I ~~ i o you woul•l ace t Sc~rotnr·· of ,. ·e Int cr or, ·~ · it 

po oil lc ~et hi ~o uphol r ,.. c uc":.ion of ~11 depnrt. nt in reject-

It itt tr t p os 111 c t • t t ro c1 ty of' (! 
), . 

Dio ml,ht intcrvono in ~olnl.f of noonc . tic ln.vc lntcl • • -::1.. n 

election Jrc, ~nd t ~~lo thin~ 19 n ~t~cr or poli~ics • 
• 

Vc offered to nell o•Jr o .. 'o to to the city • 1n ·• r . ~ 10cd t 

oven con i d'1r 1 t on l1JlY -:erma . "Jc ': on ooltl 1 t t , ~ . L Ilana. 
• 

Irrir-)ltion Diatriot. eub1cot o a. vulun ion t be 1 Cl!(l on i ... \,' 
• 

h! Stntc l1n ·1road Co:· .. :niooion~ --ro Ci ' of S"ln Die .~ t on in~ooor-

vaned !lt tho mo.ri ncr bofo1·c t Btntc n.tulro:..d C9::ur.i ion -ror ~m 

urno e or pl cin~ o. enlo value on tho s. otom, nnrl \fO dono 7'.r · -.. 
thin~ t could to tnko it ~w ! fxn · ~ ~ntrict, cc1n tt.nt 

the.' lnvo . do a. mio take in r.ot h vin"' ' urc ed 1 t. J,ut c 1 

to live up in BQOd tBith to our o r.ntr ct ith tbe intrict, d 

tho t:1klnrt ov~r or th1, 1 mil on-Doone pplic ion b.t t city 1 

• 



n. e:. a., -3-

Gi!.'i!) l~ nno~~r nttomrt o clo! d tro titlo and 

Encloo .d f.' n·t o heck or 02 o. · 
h.t uo 11 tro 1 lo. 

If :· u can, plc'1.nc ot '"ho Secretnry or tm Interior t 

un nn nrl: and ra.,rorn le locinion. If' yo· onn't ·~ n lnvo n 

d'ltr. net -ror hourine. o .. h". +, -rto c~n int~o' uco too ovidonce ao 

lee 

0 ttl:incd in ~F letter, or 1 . co.n nll be ont :ro~ard on a.f:lidnvit, 

I :ton' t kno 1 rtln t t hl rrooodu e 

io. 

Kinlly let a.r !Tor.: you. 

• Youra vo F truly • 
• 

CUYAt CA 'ITA 

Por 
----------~na~na~·~·~a~r~.--------------... 

~-s 

, 
• 

. . 

r. w. o. 
Yr. Ed Flotohor, 

Copy 

Britton & Gray 
Wilkins Bldg., 1612 H St., 

t7aeh1ngton, D. C. 

:Fletohe r Building, 

Sen Diego, Calif. 

Denr Sir: 

June 30, 1916. 

We have to noknowledge receipt of your lottnr of the 

23rd inat · tin the mattor of the pendine a,pliontion for right 

of \':ay for the reaevoir site by t'illirun B. Hnmilt .a w1 thin the 

Los Angeles land district, Oalifomia. 

Ae we he.ve heretofore advie ed you, the Dept!rt~nt hne 

affirmed the deoiaion of the Com~jeaioner rejecting this application. 

A motion for rehearing was filed whioh is under immedir. te considera-

tion, nnd we believo this motion will be 4enied. In the present 

state ot the record ·therefore, e do not believe 1 t 6 dvieable to 

tnke nny action by intervention or otherwise, swsitin~ the decision 

upon Hnmilton's motion for rehoaring. Should the depe.rtment on 

this motion reconsider its previous decision adverse to Hamilton, 

it would then be well to aeok intervention with a vie of a hearing 

or development of a record along the linoe suggestad in your lotter. 

We ere keeping in close touch with this mntter and •ill 

koep you ndvieed ot everything dono. 

~ith your letter ot the 23rd instnnt ou enoloeed a 

oheok for ~200, for which we thank you end hnve credited your aooount 

nooordingly. 
Very truly yours, 

Britt on & Gx.r: 



• 

, 

A . a . a.-oWHC 
ALC~ • • ._ I TTOH 
CVAHS a11110WHC 
r.W.C\.CH&HTS 

ROIWCL\. W. SHOW 
r:: .o . SCI'ttU:I a£._, ..I._. 

F.u.c. 

ur. Ed Fletcher. 

l 
' • 

' ' 

BRITTON & GRAY 

JULoftU\!6 mth <!toun,B'tl!oor at '"m 
Wl\.Kl"l aUILDlHO, lilt H aT"CC:T 

zt.t'~lngfon.~<C. 

Fletehe~ Building, 
San Diego, Chlit. 

Dear Sir: 

We have to acknowledge receipt or ~our . letter ot the 

23rd instant in the matter or the pendins. application for right 
. 

of way tor the renervatrei te by William ~. Hamil ton ,1 thin the 

Los Angeles land district, California. 

As we have heretotorl advised ~ou, the Department has 
~ejocting 

· affirmed th.e decision of the Commlss .~:lner ~,, tb1t application. A 

motion tor rehearing was tiled which is unde% immediate considers• 

tion, and ne believe this motion will b~ denied. : In the preoent 

state or the record therefore, we do not believe !t ad~iaable to 

take any aotlon by intervention. or ot.herwioe, awaiting the decision 

upon Hamilton's motion tor rehear!n~. Should the department on -~ 

this motion reconsider ita previoua decision adveroe to ltant11 ton, ~\. 
it would then be well to seek interv ntion with a vie ot a hearing 

or development of n record along the lines suggested in your letter. 

e are keeping in close touch with thlb matter and will 

keep y~ advised ot everything done. . 
Wi~ your letter of the 23rd instant you enclosed a 

check ror $200, toD which we thank you and have credited your account 

accordingly. 
Ver.1 truly yours, 

• 

• 

• 

QOv4 
~r.uc.~a--~ 

B~-itton & Grw, 
1512 B at. , WUlau:e Bldg. , 

' ohington, D. o. 

• 

Jul.1' 1. 1916. 

• 

• 

• 

- Gout;lomeu: .. 
. -

.. 

In roferonoe to th Hamilton fililJe, I nato o.t 
• lilotobar 1 a Bt1880Bt1on t follo IB point. 

~o Oeyancoa tor co. ia the oune:r: ond hne beon 
of tbo a.emsito of tho propoaod HaMU wn Roearvoir and 1e 
tm owoor ot tho lam on Tih1oh the t-": fil~ wna Illlldo. 
In oondomnnt1on proooodil'lBa bogtm 1n Su,i#orior OoW."t of San 
Diego Oount1 the Oity of Bon Diogo 1B norr az..:lting far tho 
oondomne';ion of tbo Ouyannoa wator Oo. 1:oolud.!.~ this 
dsns1te lends end oite of &mtl.ton :tiliDBO• 

. 
~ pxioo to bo paid 1fJ. under tbo State L~ I 

f1 4 ~ tlD Stat Bailroad Comn1ea1on. ~ City of Den 
D1Eigo of oourso wore tho:rougbly a ro of this oituc.tion ana 
in sakiqJ for a rohoarill8 ~her notion on the lkttlU inn 
appliodi1an which lna boen preaqntod to tho City mthout 
oons1demtion, it would o.ppeo.r that the object 1n proaains 
for rob ~ri%8 aa n nnmioipo.llty is in order to hnrnoa the 
Otcyannoa \t'D.tor Co. to nooapting a low prioo for tho1r 
pJ:Oporty 1n vie of tho posB1b1l.i 't7 of lit~so.tion ovar tlda 
allogod wa.tor rigbt of Hamil ton. 

!l!he dooiaion of the Railroad Oomieaion ha. boen 
publioh 4 thin tm lest ~ or two and the figure 1s oo 
1ow aa to booome oo'h: aato~ 1n the op1n1an of tho o rs 
of the 01qams.oa :te:r co., and 1n all p~bab1Uty tm7 lll 
bo obliced to appool ti,o Deoioian of the OomJ oBion. 
It 18 in tho l~ht o~ these fnota tbat t Company :f'oel that 
tho ~rcmsaro boi mde at Bh!nBton, 1oh is undex-stoo4 to 

aoneidozable, is not sanuSne'7 41:r at 1D proaBS~ tho 
RdDilton fUiug because nll that then a av to 1t wil.l 
be tran toxxed 1n the oours of t · tranafor for oondemDBtion 
proo Ga1DSB• i'hat jo tho lando of 41111 it • 

11; ula a an tlia.t the pzoper motho. ibr the Oit7 
to pursue la to a t oon4o~t1on an4 n right to 
appropriato· wator qt thlo alto an4 there~t~IOn JDDlm n nl11 
applioution to th DOl&rtment 1n t m of tilt mn1o1pa11 



• 
• 

Britton & Grq, ~2 

-
for the dispossession of tbo Ina.ion l.anas. It ~ bo p:ropor 
to so suggest to tbo Dci&rtmont. ~ other fom of pxoooeding 
works aa sJ.roe.dy indioatod to make uao of tlle Intorior Do-
pnrtruont to barsas this comp~ 1n en entireJ.y aifforent 
proooOO!Dg. na100~, condemnation now pondin,;r. 

• 

• 

.. 
~:!Doer, 

Cnyunaoo l ato:r Oo • 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

.. 

• 

• • 

• 

. . 

• 

A.I.I .. OWNC 
AI.C)C , I,.IT'tON 
ltVAHI I,_OWHr: 
,.. W.CI.ItMCHTI 

,_OIWCI.L W, IHOW 
C . 0 . I CH ,_It II CR • "'R . 

B~ITTON & CRAY 
}.ltcnuwr Atllr ~uun.~trUont itt 'amr 

WII.IUKI IUILDJNO. IIIl H ITilCCT 

~a#~lu!JfPn. p. ct. 

r.w.c. :ruty ? , 191~, 

Ed Fletcher, E q., 

Fletcher Duildins, 

San Dle~o, Ca11~orn1a. 

e ~:nrn that fo11owin the aee~amant. by U~lton or 
all righte under hie f111na to the o1~, the t8¥or tele~ed ·. 
8ecretar3 Lane, who pro~i8ed to. brina t~ matter to the attention 

or soorotar¥ Joneo, which he Qid, and tbc latter e :SU8lJended all 

action und.er thn pend1n« motion ~or rehea.r1n ot th de,Part~ental 

dcaieion ndveree to ltam11ton, yntil Au~uet let, in order t.o ~rmi t 

the city to take· uoh action ae ~e., ·ira.ble. 

Under theBe c1rouraetnncoe, we th1t!k that the Ctqatm.ca 

Water Col'lpafty ehou14 tnterven in the cf:le ,· thr~uah a for1G pro-

teet aaa1net the approval cr tbe ;-en41q !tau11ton &J)p11cf\t1on.Tb1t' 

protest should be on e broad around ~e ~oee1bte, eetting up all 

poee!ble objection , not oft11 the adveree riahte er the Water Co~­

paey 1n the F8111ee•, in the uatter ot the data e1te a11d land to 

be nooded, and 1te ])0 eible ettec t upon other ri~hte or the 
ater Coupa~, but tho tr aober~ ot ite previoue offic re. in order 

that the tull achu , ovidently d. vieed b¥ Doon nd c!lrried on 

throush ~~11tdh nay be dieoloeed. In eup~ort or thia ~roteet 

ehowina ehould bo tiled baecd upon euoh doowaente ae may be in 

poeeeeo1on of the oompa"¥, and eu~h at!idavite 

to aupport the aan , 

•• 

y be ava11A.blo 



020 

e a.dvio~ 11hat tho tor:dl prot~•t ~e p~OPI\red 1rwod1a.t .. 

13 :md be tonrarded to ua tor ~ilin« without ana1t1ns th col~eo. 

t!o:t of the da t~ in •upport ,ot '! t, which ehould. be til. d hOYJovor 

~ coon ae obtainable. 
. 

Th1 1s in anewer to your lett r or the tet 1netant. 

Toure ver.y truly, • 

• 

• 

WEB~ERB UlliOll - DAY LmTER 
• 

COPY 

Ouyanaoa rto.ter Co. 

Ban Die EP Cal 

Hamilton application covers eleven hundred a ores oapaoi ty eevent) 

thousand acre i'eet geologioa:L survey cp.eetioned application beoenee 

of size and daabted fe2eibili~ indian service ob~eoted to applic-

etion beoeuse no arrangement made for damages October eleventh 

nineteen thirteen commissioner called on Hamilton fo~ showing 

respecting objections by survey January tenth nine-a;::en fourteen 

showing filiUs oonsis ting ·of report by 0 !I! Saoket Civil Engimer 

Answer tn call by L L :Boone report by H A Whitney H;;draul~.c 

Engineer San Diego photographs of stream mar proposed a.amaite 

report by L B Harris Givil Engineer showing covers many pages on 

BliPiasion to survey objection modified and matter egaill submitted 

to survey Jtllle twenty seventh nimteen :fourteen June tvrentieth 
• 

nineteen fourteen corom eeion indinn affe:1rs aubmittedmreport 

euperintement Il:dien So ool in &rge o~ Capitan Crande ILd1en 

Reoorvation Also report superintendent irrigction :.dvwrse to app-

licatio.d and reports tmt application would fl.o«l largezo part of 

reservation and orn.ae removal. ot indiOne no definite action 

taken on any of these objections or on protest by Ltillor and Pletcher 

'What copies desired. 

Brit ~ n &.lld Gr~ 



• 

Dri tton & Gray. 
·ilkin :Bldg., · 

1512 H. st.. ( 
aehington, D. C. 

We are mailing 

DO NOT REMOVG 
AN' L~TTER 

FROM -'-US --FJC:E. 

!orwardina same on aooount 

. 
-. 

Charge 
F-S 

) . 

• 

• 

Dritton & G:my, 
1512 H. st •• 
Vlil.kina Dlde. • 
t'l olrln .ton, D. c. 
Gen tl.omon: 

Cuyamaoa 

-··-
DO NOT REMOVE 

ANY. LETTER 
FROM THIS FILE. 

Aur,uat 19, l~lfi. 

Ror;a.rding th protentn Which h lVO b .en oont , rlc~~O 

30 th3 li .' it to ace thn.t nia H::milton filin~ in tu'."ned iovrn 

\fithout 

On rc-rond1nc~ t '13 r. rotcat, I ti n·l t: .·• t o r n ttorno:~a l:o-o 

hn.va r nkcd ~ar a. date aet for the ;o~rinr~ • . ut na It.·urxiltcn'a 

f1l1nrc hac bc!ln turned dmm by c"rcry o t~or d<:f; rf . .t.!nt . I l1opo ··ou 

-..~111 r;o tl li; it to ace tll'!t he Scorotu.r.y or .he Int ... ior turnu 

do~:m tho 'Pyllion i Ln f<r ,.ood , ra tll3r t'hn.n r.uttinr; us to ~n:llcos 

oxr.onoa nnd trouble. 

Plaase uroa :·our iJcat of.forta. 1 n t hifl an ttcr. 

Yours vory truly, 

'F-S 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

:Bri ~ton &: Gray, 
1512 H. st., 

illdna Dldc;. • 
Vl:usllin ·~ton. D. c. 
Gen~ le . n: 

• 

Au. at 24• 191G. 

CUYAMACA W~f~R CO. 

Fllt o •.. ~~--~-~----· - -
co NOT REMove , 

AN'( L~7TER 
FROM T:-iiS FILE. 

!!nol09 od haro·-:1 th :f':i net nns er to tho pr otent or he 

Cit:r of S:m Die e o, or dn te Au s t 20th, 1915, ;-,hich kindly 

t ile ·•ith the De. ~rtnent ~ tbe Intorior. Oo tl".e limit to 

lnvc •bJm don:r tha FArni l ton nppliO"ltion. 

Youro vory truly • 

.. 
1 I l!iimgor. 

z-s 

• 

• 

• 
• 

- Oop1 

Meeere. Britton & Gray, 
Wilkins ~ldg - 1612 "H" St~eet, 
Washington, D. c. 
Gentlemen: 

September 1, 1916. 

AnB\Verlng your fnvor of J.ue;nst 26th, will eay 
that I hope to oomo East, in a short timo, and got in touoh 
with yon .Personally on some other mnttera. The serv1.oes thet 
you have randered hava boon for the Cuyamnoa ilnter Compnny, ond 
nny olaim you he.ve Agninst tha Cuyamaoa Wator Company is sood -
as you can find out from Mr. Law .Lor. 

I own a one-twelfth interest, Hr. ~1111~ G. Henahnw, 
Onltland, O\vns n ono-t\7elfth intrreet ond tlr. Jnmea A. J,turray. of Butte, 
Montana, who is worth betweon twenty end thirty millions doll ro, 
owns ten-twol·lths intereot in this property. ...e have boon h£1 rcl up 
for ready monoy, for one thing, ond we fo el thut your bill of 
f2500.00 was exceedingly high. Mr. Murray b&s be r n fW"f·~· . nd I did 
not oaro to trike the responsibili~y of payinB this bill without his 
oonsont. Our property is not ~ortBnged for n oont, nd you neod 
hnve no onuae of worry of not being ilOin nhnt is right for your 
services. The Cuyamnen i ater Oompeny is not a oorporetion but o 
oo-portnor~hi~ consisting of tho thro~ of uo. 

I w;ot~ that lnat brief myself for the reneon thnt 
14r. Stearne, our nttornoy, was busy in court, nleo for the reason 
that he said there '\"reB no need of filine; sny further briefs in 
regard to this mtter - I did not egrr; e with him. You oan uae your 
own judgment in the mattar of filing the brief. If you think it 
will strengthen our case file it, if not ~ou can ithdrnw it. 

EF:B 

Yours very truly, 

CUYAHACA 7ATn COMP!JiY 

By 
--------~M~n-n_n_g-er--.-----

-



• 

-

• 

Beptemb r 1 1 1915 • 

ll•aare Britton & Gr~. 
ilkina Bldg - 1512 w.a• Street, 
aahington, D. c. 

Gentlemen: 

Answering your f'avor o:r August 26th, will 
••• • 

that I hope to oome ~a t, in a ho:rt · time. am get ·in t.ouoh 

• • • 

with you per onal~ on some otber tto:ra. !h · aervioe that 

you have remered have been 'tor the Ceyam~a·· ater Compruv • ani 

IV claim you have against the C~amaaa ater Compa.J\Y is good -

as you can f'in:l out from ur. Lawler. 

I own one-twel.t'th intereet, Kr. illinm G. Henshaw, 

Oakl.ant, o ns a one-twelf'th interest arJ1 ltr. .~~mos A. Uurrq, of" • 

l3utt , l!ontana, who ie worth bitween twenty an::t. thirty m11110no . . . 

dol lara, owns ten-twel1'tha inter at in this properv. e have 
. 

been hard up f." or ready money, :tor one thirs, and we ~eel that 
your bill 'of 2500~00 wo.a exoeediqJq high. Ur. 'urrq haa been . 

a:r and. I di<l not ·oare to take the re po~ibility of PIV'i~ this 
I o 

bil.l. 1 thout hi a consent. Our property ia not mortgaged :tor a · 

cent, am 'you neecl haTe no cause of wor%)' or not beizw paid. what 
. 

ia right :ror your services. The Cjyamaoa ater Complllff 1 not . . 
a oorpor.atioD but a co-partnership oona1at1ng or the three ot ua • 

• 

I wrote that aat brier Jllraelt ror the r on tbat 
• 

• Stearne, our attorney • wu bUJO' in ooU%t, alao tor the , 

aeon that h aa14 there . 
• 

ne no need ot t111tS aqy .hrthex-
ttel' - I 41cl DOt agree with h1 

• • 

.· 

• . 

l3ritton & Gray, 
l5.t2 H. St. , 
1lil~kins l3ldg., 

. Wt~ebington, D • 

mailing to~a answer to dity 1s 
P1eaae noti(y Department. 

Ed FJ.etche 



I 

• -2-

• 
\ 

:Uo8ar Britton & Grt\Y • 

• 

• You o n uae your o n judgement in tho matter of: tilillE 
I 

the brid. If' you think 1 t will a tr JlEthen our caae 
fil 

. 
it, i f not :you oan W1 tlulraw it. 

• Yo ura very trul¥, • 

CUY'All.ACA ATEH C011PAW 
• 

mimger 

• 

• • • 

• • 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

. 
I • . 

• • 
• 



Sopt. 21, 1916. 

. 
nr1 t ton &: Ora.,y • 
1512 H. St., 
tlilldno Dld G• • 
Uashinston 1 D. C. 

G_ntlemn: 

i 1 . ;o k ndly no ti~ roo b./ to graph as 

noon as SacrctBr.y L nd kea hio final d~ci aion? 

Yours verJ truJ..' 1 

aJ ,. AltACA W ;\ .. • COl AllY • 

I L ' ttaiiijor. 

• 
• 

, 

llritton & Gray, 
1512 H. St. I 
Vlilkino DiJ fl•, 
~nohin ,ton, D. 0. 
• 

Goo t lomen: 

• 

• 
WJn.t action, if any , huo b on taken b:· tho Sooret. r y 

of the Inte r ior on the II:unil ton-Doone m:1ttar? 

'ouro cr~· truly . 

CUYAU OA l,'C 1t COl '" 

I Han '";Or. 

~-s 

• 

• • 

• 



• 

• 

. 
J 

A.a.aROWNC 
ALEX. aft&TTON 
C'IAHS 81'0WNit 
r.w.CLCMII:HTS 

F.w.c. 

BRITTON & CR'-.Y 
.Au:.~ amb <!!uuaurtUonr at ~QI - WIL)UfotS 8U1LDINO, 1111 H aT,.CCT 

a#~lngfan.~<l. 

• 

J,rm. 20 1916. 

Ed Fletcher, Esq., 

Fletcher Building. 

San Diego, Calif. 

Dear Sir: 

I . ( 

We find after considerable inquiry that Oongte a-
man ICG.ttner has eubmi t ted to the Seoretaey of the Interior, a. 

bill drawn by tbe City of San Dieso proposins to cr-ant it r~t, 
\ 

upon the Capitan Reservation. • 

e have not been able as yet to secltre a 
the pro~oeed. bill, and the report as drafted has not a~ yet ~e­
oeived the approval of the Secretary of the Interior. We leam 

informally however • that the report is an adverse one Ol) the 
ground that it makes ~o provision for the com~ensat1ng of Indians 
for the property which would be taken. , 

~ lat~r information we may get in the matter we 

will commnnioate •t once. 
Vary truly yours, 

"·•·•"owtr.. , 
ALIUC. allt~Ott 
CYANI •"OWKC 
r: W.CJ.CM~N'I'8 

•• .o. 

BRITTON & GRAY 
J'.!tonuwt unb Clloun.P't11Dnr ~t JalU' 

WILICIHI 8UILDIHO,IIII H 8T .. ~~T 

ll#~lngton.~.<!. 

.of 

0 

' 28, 191~. 

t l 

srant-
~-so 1 
eatwaa 

• 
tlon l pa11l 1 • ~tb· 

II o 

•••• 

co:ae 
this u14 

!t ull perhaps be we11 for ,-ou to set tn touch .1 th 
• n n••ta,lwe• of the Goyernm nt Who w111 pros nt tbe o1 lm 

or the InUan•• HoweYer, !n thte oonneotlo•t, 1t would be well to 

remember that JOU have pending a~plloatlon for rlsht of wa7 elae 



• • 

I I . 0. wt neee•• 

lQ 
of ha Ia f'. 

0 I l With our • 

OOPJ ot tal orcl- 0 t COli• 

r o~ the a e Iatn4 Oftlotr 41r ot!Da tbe 11 1 

A. a, aftOWHC 
ALCX. aRITTOH 
EVAH. a"OWHIC 
r.W,CLCMCHTa 

• w.o. 

CQJamao ater co., 
San Di so 1 Oallf. 

Dear S1n: 

• 

• 

Jan. 6, 1916. 

J.otlns upon 7our telegram, •• haT requeitecl of 
the OOIIIdealoner ot Inclian ftal:r that he furniab u wfth 
oe:rt1f1e4 oop1e• ot(£} - Letter s1gn 4 b7 SeooD4 lstan 

. 
CommSa loner c. R. Ba dd ae t tbe 8 oret&%7 ot the • 

· Inter1o:r. · 4ate4 ept. 12 1 1 1 and B) • L tter ~SM4 b7 
• • . 

SeooD4 ~aalatant Oo loner Haut add eea 4 to th' C~~ 
ater Co~, cjatecl Sept. 28 1 lS·l~~ 

.. 

!be ooet ot the oop1 1 $1.30 1 wbloh we haft 
. 

paicl, and would be pleased to have 7ou vouaher th1a 81l012ll 

in our faTor. 
aoon a. the oop1e o b eaure41 w111 tor-

ward th aa requested ln rour telesram, to • o. B.. • HOb . 

llerohanta tlonal Ban~ Bu1141D81 Loa .Ang•l• 1 0 1t. 





A.a. a.-o•HC 
ALtx.. 81UTTOH 
CVANS 8ROWNC 
r.w.CLCMCHT8 

p.w.c. 

letcher, Esq., 

BRITTON & CRAY 
J\.ttortU'\!lf mtb ~oun.tnUo nr .U ~ 

WIUUNI 8UIL01HC., 111a H 8TIItCCT 

••~m9tDn. <!. 

. .. 

o/o Cuyamaoa Water Co., 

San Dieao. Calif. 
Dear Sir: 

As requested ln your telegram of tbe 6th !natant. 
we have secured and forwarded to ur. o. R. W. Robinson the oert1-
t1ed copies desired, the coat of which aa before advised 7ou,1a 
1.30. 

Ver7 trtt17 1ours. 



A.a. a"owNt 
A&.CX. 8 'UTTON 
~VAHI a"OW"~ 

~ W.Ct.C.M I:HTI 
BRITTON • GRAY 

~hmutUJ mth ~Jluruul!nnr :tt a&hJ 

CUYAMACA WATER CO. 

~lE No. ~~':t- . ·: Wlt.KIKI •un.OINO.I$12 H IT"I:I:.,. 

•.s~tng!on. . <!. -· 
.w.c. DO NOT r~ C:MC>\IC 

ANY LETTE ·~ 

Pletcher. 
o/o c·,.... 

ar Sir: 
lie ar 

F t 

•• 
a a er co •• 

"", ~ , cssc 

=-...... 

telesxaphtas 7ou aa fbllowe: 

. . . 
\ On oe1 of JOV e1 of e 12 h 1nataflt1 

r. -· 

the r oda ot th ID.v..A41 ... Oftloe t11e tllb.J o · 
of aa14 1 sraa. I 

fovDI • reoora cr.lite ftl · au.. e 
sume that th an the 

part of be ftle .4ea1n4 71Ja. 

It 111 be ll of o • o 7011 to 
tt r wl h • BoblnaoA o 1 bancUbl the oa • . 

if further 4e ~ ... 

• 
for he 01 of Sea Dt.ep, tbe" 1s PHJOI o be 

bill BftdbS tbe 01'7 ~ ])1 so tbe risl\'= to 
on 

) 

• n toher #2. 

peralt•. fh propo blll ha• b a refe~4 to the In4jan 
Otftoe for repo • . 4 we will, 1f poaelbl 1 aure a oow ot 

14 bill a 11 aa the repo · ereon an4 taunleh th to 70u 

if thq c8D be had. 

------~~·-----CUYAMACA WATER CO. 

FllE No. _______ J -·- · 
b=;===~==% -
DO NOT R F.MOV!:! 

ANY L~l TER I 
FROM TH :; FIL_:.:J 

I 
I 

our• 
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. CUYAMACA WATER CO. 

. F!lE No:. ___ j __ ~·-· ··---.. :..::· ·:.....;:-=:·=-=======-===• ;-0 r . - ,-- • ..,r.AJ'ov· I 
' J - • f ~ - ..... ~ J 

A ••• , l : -·TER , ... , • I • f_ I 

• 

• 

• 
) A.a.a .. OWHC 

-''-IIUC. a "ITTGH 
I:VAHI aftOWHC 
~ W.CLI:M I:HTI 

ttRITTON a CRA.Y 
~tormUAJ 1mb' QtDUIUftiLJr;tT At~ • 

WILKINI aUILDIHO.IIII H IT .. EET 

~~·~tngtPn.~.<t. 
/..-) 

P.w.o. 

Ed Fletcher. Esq., 
C/o Cnyamaoa ~a ter Co. • 

San Dle8o. Cali~ • 
.Dear Sir: 

\Te are todny forward1ne to Hr. o. R. • Eob1nson 
certified oop1eo o~ oertaln ll8Pera on file in the Indian ortlce 
relative to Ferm1aa1on granted the ~amnca WAte~ Com~~ 1n-
volv1l18 lands within the CaF1tan Grande Indien Reaerwt!on- Oallt. 

The coat or these oo~ies is $4.00 which we m\ve r~id, 
and woUld be pleased to b~Ye tott vouoher ln our fl\vor. 

. . 

Very truly yours, 

. . -
I. 

• • 

' - -

- ~ · 
• - . 

, 

. ... . . • 



( 

( 

• 

:Britton & Gray, 
ilkina Dldg.·, 1512 B St. • 
Bhin on, D. C. 

Dear Si-re: 
• 

:Vobruary 3, 1916. 

• 

Eeplyin to your letter o~ Jonu ry 26, 1916, we 

encl ose herewith our check for 4.00, to cover ex}len ea in 

securing certified copies or pera on tile in the Indian 

Office, .nd hich have been :forwarded toUr. o. R. • Robinson, 
. 

of Loa An eles, Call!. 

Kindly receipt th - enclosed voucher, and return aame 

t your convenience, and oblige, 

Yours ve1·y truly, 

CUY AUACA Y1 A OOl!?~W, 

.. • Secretary 
• 

·-- -

• 
• • 

. .... 

A •• • aROWNC 
ALCX . altaT'tON 
t:VAPU .ROWNI: 
r.W.C&.&MCNTI 

BRITTON & CRAY 
ltontt\!lf amlt ~&unutr!LoJll' at ann 

ROIWI:LL W. I NOW 
C , O. ICH R It ta t:R , .IR • 

Wl\.KlKI •ui\.DlNO, Ill& tt 8TfU~~T 

.U. • B. • 

Gentl 

Water Co •• 
san D1eso. Callf. 

n: 

••~bt9fun,~.c£. 

leb. 10 1916. 

• haTe rour faTor ot Jleb. Zr w1 th enclosed cbeok 

for $4.00 to oov r expen1 of oertlf1e4 oople ber tofore 

sent • o. R. w. RobS.naon. and 1n returning r o 1pt herewi tb. 

beg to tbank you tor the pro ~t remittano • 

Eno. 

rc~' YA:.tACA ·\vArq;·R co.J 
1 - ,: r ·• q , . . , n . . . '• ' . ' . . . . - - . ··- ~ ··-·---···--· . --- .. - . . - . -· -- .. - . 

.. - . . ~· - ~ :' ""0'' ·· I .. l • - -:·~·: ("? • •• ,J 
• f1 • ·- .. ~""' · .. : • - • I -.I 

~ , .. cr ~ -Fr-.Q .. J •• -1.,;.) .·lLc:. . 



J'eb. ~?, 1916. 

:Britton &: Gray, 
1512 ll. St. • 
~aahington, D. C. 

Gentle en: . 
• 

Enclosed find check for t250, tor aerTicea, 1n 

a nswor to yo~r letter of Februar.y 2nd. 

J.tr. llurray a.nd I ho:r.e to be in a ington within a 

~ory mort time, 1d wi l.l tako up the question ot ret inor 

and services r.i~h you ~reonally. 

Your.- very truly, 

CUYAllACA AT:FR CO!lPANY • 

- W\na.ger. 

' 
F-S 

P.S. Kincll.y sign and Jeturn the enclosed 

• 

-

.. --... -
.:'; # ., •••• ,. , . , ... ~ . . . ... . ..-

• , 
• • 

• • • 

• 

• 

I 

I 

-

• 

• 

Britton&: Or~, 
1512 H. st •• 
aahington, D. t!. 

"' 
Dear Sir: 

•• 

, . 
• Juno 29, 1916 • 

.. . . 

Attention Ur. P. w. Olementa 

Enoloeod 1"1nd chock for 500 ,. in full of 

acoo~nt, as per rrJY agreement \'lith you. Enclosed a.leo 
. 

find OOlW o·t letter that I . aent to Jlr. La.wler tod~, 
I 

\1hioh ia oxplana.tory. 

I am ex~oting Ur. urray :from l'on tana in u few 

day a,. and us a oon ne I oan take t h o matter up \11th him 
• ~reonally I will not11Y you of hie decision ubout rotain!nt; 

you. The probabilities are that 1! I ·.vire him he \7ould not 
• 

retain you, 1hile a personal expl~na ion by rr.e \ill h~e more 

influence with him,. I boli ave. In t l e l1Vlantime • rtf/ under-

a tanding is th ~t you will do all you can to oce that thia 
. 

oaee is delayod in tho office or the Secretary of the 

Interior, unlo ea we oan get decision favorQblo to us. 

Just as 9oon as I oan see Ur. UurrQ1 p roonally I will 
. 

\fi ro you the result. 

Yours very trulY, 
• CUY AllAOA VI ATkR OOU 'ANY, 

• . . 

I 

7•8 . • 
Xincl'ly aencl roaeipt tor enoloeecl oheok, nd oblige • . 

• • 



... 

• • 
IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO llr.!O-__ I:_J'8..,.._el_e __ 02_ , _1_,6_&a_! -8282!11 ~· 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GENERAL LAND OFf'ICE 

@1~6?( 
boaUIONLYn41 

OOWWlUtOMIIII OP Tl4& QIN~IUL LAND OPFIC& 

I - . -. 
1ttoa ·• 

• 

• WASHINGTON t 

• 

• 

• o • 

• • 
I 

atY1a l .t'-• ~· lett~ .... . . . 
- .t 

. 'ftjwei 

.. 

. -J,{, ~ . ,L.....~ 

~ ~,g / s- ·2w 
lJ .M.,1-wA.l~ a. ~V.A.'~ 0 

?'~~...l~~ · 

• 

8/' 1t11 

' . 

• 

A. 8 . aiiiiiOWHC 
ALEX, .IIIIIITTO .. 
ltVAHI .IIIIIOWHC 
I'.W.CL.CMitHTI 

l llf' 

DRITTON & GRAY 
~formt!Jf &mb <foururtllonr at ~tv 

W•Lt<IH8 8UILDIHO, 1111 H an•r.r.T 

••lflngtott, .<!. 

• 1111. 

of 
onto 



• 

In reply please refer to -- Loa Angolea 024976 "F" R1fr 

1 X Rand ;n 

Dm? .ARTl!EllT 0 :&' THE I liT ERI OR . 
GRUERAL LJ,!ID OFFICE 

WASHIUGTOll. 

Septanber 13, 1916. 

: Transmitting oopy of ap-cerrol Reservoir 
(Fletcher • E. ) : proved map and field notes. 

Register and Receiver, 
Loa Angolos, Cc.lifornin. 

Sirs:-

On 3eptembor 6, 1916, the Firat Assistant Secretary 
of the Interio,- approved the map filed by Ed Fletcher 1n connec-

tion with hia application ror reservoir eaaeme~t under the pro-

visions of the aot of Ue.roh 3, l-891 ( 26 ntat., 1096), and sao. 
2, of the aot of J.tay 11,. 1898 (00 Stat., 404), situated in the 

surveyed end unsurveyed portions of Sao. 18, T. 13 s., R. 2 w. , . 
also_ in sections 6. 6, 7, 8 and 17 of said townohip end range, ... also in Rancho san Bernardo. 

I trananit herewith a copy of the approved map end 
• 

fiold notes. ltoko the appropriate notations on the reoords of 

you:r otfioe ~d notii)' the nppl1c.ant, transmitting therewith, 

the enclosed OOJ!1 of this letter. 
Vory respeottnlly, 

Aaoistant Comm1os1Cil ar. 

9-9 HAB 
• 

r.w.c. 

• 

BRITTON & GRAY, 
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law 

11lk1ne Bldg., 1512 B. St., 
aehiagton, D. c • 

Sept. 16, 1916. 

Ed Fletcher, Esq~, 

Fletcher Bailding, 

San Diego, Qal i£. 

Dear Sir:-

We have t o ar v\f:i(; you th . t t he Secretary has 

approved your s ppli cation under t he prov1u1cus of the Aots ~ 

of ~rch 3, 1891 and May ll, 1898 for the C~rroll Canal, 

through the eurveyed and unsurveyed portion Qf Section 
• 

5, 6, ?, 8, 17 snd 18, and aleo throul h the Rancho San 

Bernado in T. 13 S., a. 2 • Also besinnlng ~t a point 

in Seotion 18ofT. 13 S., R. 2 W., t : enoa aoroea 
unaurvayed Seot1on 18 and surveyed Sections 13, 14, 2.; anti 
23ofT. l3 s., R. 3 a., tarminat1n6 at tte ca terc boundary 

of San Dieguito nanoho. 
• 

V ry truly yours, 

BRITTO' & GRAY. 

Cop)' 

• 
• 



llesars • .Britton &: Gray, 
i,1]k1ns Bl.dge, 
1512 H st., 
\.esbington, D. c. 
Gentlemen:-

Sept. 26,16. 

• 

.. 

Referring to your letter · o~ SeptEmber 16th, 1 . 
wish to procuro n oert1f1erl oopy of the lotter of the · 
Secretary of the Interior, granting this application. 

!lhia is for the pll!"pose of presenting the .~s~ 
proofs of tbeae ·rights to the ~itle lnauranoe Compen1 ' 
for the isanenoe of a certificate. 

I preoume the mapa nill reme1n. on file at the 
looEl lend office, so that we do not need oort1fied 
copiea from tle.shington. 

Very Sincerely Yottrs • 

• 

' . . 

To /en_, 

• 

' 

• 

• 

A.Lt:k. D" tTTO N 
I:VA.Ne a"OWNt: 
1'. W . CLitMI:NT8 -LA.Wftt:NCC H. CA.Kt: 

CHt:8TI .. " · 8MtTH 

Alex. B. 

BRITTON S. ORAY 
lfarttt\!tt nn&) a!otnl$~llur.t ut ~uttt 

WTUUHS I!IUILDIHO,IOI! H BTAEET 

~zudfh&9htn,1Jl. Ill. 

November 14, 1919. 

Ed ];'l(ttcher, ~eq., 

Fletcher :Building, 

Ban Diego, California. 

Dear Sir:-

We enclose oomauni~ntion from the Co11roissioner, dated 

lloveJnber 12, stating submission to the Department with favorable 

reaommendatdon of the application of J.A. J!urray and Ed Fletcher 

for the ConeJos Reoorvoir and Canol Reservoir and canal in the Los 

Angeleu district • 

We do not understand that we have aqy further interest 

in this matter, and unless othorwiae advised ill give the anme no 

furthar att ntion. 

Eno • 
• 
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